Resolution 24-02-

Provider Agencies 120 Day Notice of Contract Expiration

February 26, 2024

WHEREAS, The Alcohol, Drug Addiction and Mental Health Services Board has legally contracted with Provider Agencies for Fiscal year 2024; and

WHEREAS, Provider Agencies shall continue to provide non-Medicaid programs and services as detailed in their performance target outlines and shall maintain appropriate certification by the Ohio Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services through June 30, 2024; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: In accordance with the requirements of Ohio Revised Code Section 340.036(D) and the fiscal year 2024 service contract between the Board and 317 Board Provider Agencies, the Athens-Hocking-Vinton 317 Board hereby authorizes the Executive Director to send the 120 Day Notice with the following provisions to the agencies listed below:

- 1. The Board is not proposing any substantial changes to contract terms at this time and intends to provide a SFY 2025 allocation amount based upon the Board's initial FY 2024 allocations.
- 2. There may need to be substantial changes to allocation amounts or services purchased if local, state or federal funding amounts or priorities are changed. If this happens, the Board will issue a supplement to this notice.
- **3.** The Board will notify agencies of SFY 2025 allocation amounts once all information is available and final determinations are made by the Board.
- 1. Hopewell Health Centers
- 2. Health Recovery Services
- **3.** My Sister's Place
- 4. Integrated Services for Behavioral Health
- 5. Athens Photographic Project
- 6. TASC of Southeast Ohio
- **7.** The Gathering Place
- 8. John W. Clem Recovery House
- 9. Women for Recovery/Serenity Grove
- **10.** Sojourners Care Network

Diane Pfaff	Tonya Bowden	
Executive Director	Chair	